FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

pres 10-19-18

10-27-1998



100861509

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	PAIENIS UNLY		
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission			
New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmis Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name		
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame # Other Other		
Correct <u>iv</u>	U.S. Government e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Noki Iida 04/07/98		
Name (line 2)	Chi Ying Tsang Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Richard Rodriguez 04/07/98		
Name (line 2)	Tony Linh		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	George H. Limparis If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zin Code		
Domestic Re	City State/Country Zip Code Personative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0272

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	Arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach Conveying Parties	Execution Date	
		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	oki Iida - To assign 0% to George H. Limparis and retain	20% 04/07/98	
Name (line 2)	ni Ying Tsang - To assign 0% to George H. Limparis and retain 20%	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	tichard Rodriguez - To assign 0% to George H. Limparis and retain 20%	04/07/98	
Name (line 2)	lick Limparis - To assign 20% to George H. Limparis and retain 0%	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		04/07/98	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	Irty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached	
_	Receiving Party(ies)	•	
Name (line 1)	George H. Limparis	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
, ,		States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
Address (line 1)	RR#1 Box 141 1/2 Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330-9368	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)		p Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
• •	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t		
	atent Application Number(s) Patent N	, , ,	

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Numb	per
Name	Noki Iida		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 39083 - Pho	enix, Arizona 85069	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance donts.	pocument # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ark if additional numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or 1 ent Application Number(s)	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property). atent Number(s)
		5,638,557	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> transcript inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	Dication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	POT	
	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Num	shor	PCT
•	not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method (Deposit	of Payment:PreviouslyEi Account	nclosed X Deposit Account	
		additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
_		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of the ed herein.	I belief, the foregoing information is to ne original document. Charges to dep	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
Noki Iida	——————————————————————————————————————	noki Dida	06/24/98
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619A TEXPIRES 06/30/99
OMB 0651-2027
Subda ISS I Dr



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

A Comment of the Comm	100756630
MW 44V DECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
MM 29.98 RECORDA	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Yok, IIDA	4-7-98
Name (line 2) GHI YING ISANG	Execution Date Month Day Year
Joecona i arty	
Name (line 1) RIGHARD RODUIGUE	<u>if-7-98</u>
Name (line 2) TONY LINH	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) GEORGE H. LIMPAR	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
•	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	10K1 IIDA - TO ASSICA DIO TO GEORGE HILINGARNS AND RETAIN 2090	4-7-98
Name (line 2)	HI YING TSANG - TO ASSIGN & TO TO GEORGE H. LIMPARAS	
Name (line 1)	CICHARD RUDEIGNEZ - TO ASSIGN 5% TO GEODGE 16, LIMPHER	4-7-98
Name (line 2)	TONY LINH TO ASSIGN DE TO GEORGE HOLIMPHER TONY LINH TO ASSIGN DE TO GEORGE HOLIMPHER TONY LINH TO ASSIGN DE TO GEORGE HOLIMPHER TOND RETHIN 2070	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ICK HMPARIS-TO ASSICA 20 TO GEORGE H. LIMPARIS AND RETNIN 0 TO	4-7-98
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional Re	L	
Name (line 1)	GEORGE U. LIMPARIS	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the, receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	RR#1 BOX 14112 BRIDGE W. VIRGINA 26330-9368	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Application Nu	Imber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the l	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same (DO)	me property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
		

PATENT

REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0276

FORM PTO-16199 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	lame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	:KI IIDA		
Address (line 1)	O. BOX 39083	PHOENIX, AZ. 85069	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
_	r the total number of pa uding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 3
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	· · · · · · · }
Patent Ap	oplication Number(s)	Patent Nui	nber(s)
		5,638,557	
If this document is being signed by the first name		nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT	application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	.S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	rties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	4000
Method of Pay Deposit Accor	ment: PREVIOUSLY Enclo	sed Deposit Account	
	nt by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	, No
Statement and Si	gnature		
	y is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true and or riginal document. Charges to deposit acco	
Noki	7 MA	noki Lida	6-24-98
	rson Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For sufficient consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, NICK LIMPARIS, of 1015 South Siesta Lane, Tempe, Arizona, 85281, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto GEORGE H, LIMPARIS, residing at RR #1 Box 141 ½, Bridgeport, West Virginia, 26330-9368, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire U.S. and foreign rights, title and interest all together with all rights of priority in and to the invention "SINK TRAP WITH VALUABLES CAPTURE VESSEL" as described, illustrated and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Number 5,638,557 dated June 17, 1997, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof as well as foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of aforesaid applications for Letters Patent. Wherein my entire interest consists of twenty percent (20%) of the U.S. and foreign rights, title and interest for said inventions as described in United States Patent Number 5,638,557.

Further, I agree that I will not compete with NOKI IIDA, RICHARD RODRIGUEZ, CHI YING

TSANG, TONY LINH OR GEORGE H.LIMPARIS, in regard to the subject invention or in regard to any

similar invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, or reissue, to NOKI IIDA, RICHARD RODRIGUEZ, CHI YING TSANG, TONY LINH OR GEORGE H.LIMPARIS, for their joint use, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to NOKI IIDA, RICHARD RODRIGUEZ, CHI YING TSANG, TONY LINH OR GEORGE H.LIMPARIS.

I agree that, when requested, I, will, without charge to said GEORGE H.LIMPARIS, sign all papers, take rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing

and maintaining patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting my entire interest which is twenty percent (20%) of the title thereto in said GEORGE H.LIMPARIS, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I convent with said GEORGE H.LIMPARIS, hid successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed to each is free from any or all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

 $oldsymbol{e}_{i}$ $oldsymbol{e}_{i}$ old

Dated: 11 Mar 98

NICK LIMPARIS

Nicle Limparies

DEAR MR. ROYALL.

WE ARE RESUBMITTING ASSIGNENT AS PER
YOUR INSTRUCTION.

WE ARE SENDING DECEMENTS VIA

and the second of the second o

GERTIFIED MAIL.

SNIERELY,

noki Lila

P.O. Box 39083

PATENT REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 04/07/1998